Bismarck Senators
2025 Season Schedule | Subject to change

Date |Opponent Time
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 @ Valley City * 5:30 pm / 7:30 pm
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 @ Dickinson * 4:00 pm/ 6:00 pm MST
June 13-15 Mandan A's Tournament
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ Beulah 5:00/7:00 pm
June 20-22 Chris Wenzel Memorial Tournament
Tuesday, June 24, 2025 @ Williston OQilers * 5:00/7:00 pm
Thursday, June 26, 2025 vs Mandan A's * 5:30/7:30 pm
Monday, June 30, 2025 vs Reps * 5:30/7:30 pm
Wednesday, July 2, 2025 vs Watford City * 5:30/7:30 pm
Friday, July 4, 2025 @ Mandan A's * 2:00 PM
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 vs LAW 5:30 pm / 7:30 pm
Wednesday, July 9, 2025 vs Minot Metros * 5:30 pm / 7:30 pm
Tuesday, July 15, 2025 vs Kidder Co 5:00 pm / 7:30 pm

July 24-26 Class A West Regional Tournament
July 31 - Aug 4 |Class A State Tournament

* West Region Conference

Asof 6.1.25

LOYD SPETZ POST 1
BASEBALL

Location
Valley City
DCBT Field
Mandan, ND
Beulah
Bismarck, ND
Aafedt
Haaland Field
Haaland Field

Municipal Ballpark

Veterans Memorial
Ballpark

Municipal Ballpark
Haaland Field
Municipal Ballpark
Bismarck, ND
Casselton, ND



